Intel® Boxed Processor Reference Table
Processor
Number
Clock
Speed
(GHz)
QPI
Speed

Free Socket
Boxed Processor
Ordering Code
Intel®
Turbo
Boost
M
e
m
o
ry
S
p
e
e
d
D
D
R
3
A
S
E
N
I
Intel ® Core™ Processor  45nm
i7-975 3.33 6.4  8 4/8 130  08   X  X X  X X LGA1366 BX80601975 3.60 1066
i7-960 3.20 4.8  8 4/8 130  08   X  X X  X X LGA1366 AT80601002727AA 3.46 1066
i7-950 3.06 4.8  8 4/8 130  08   X  X X  X X LGA1366 BX80601950 3.33 1066
i7-920 2.66 4.8  8 4/8 130  08   X  X X  X X LGA1366 BX80601920 2.93 1066
i7-870 2.93 N/A 8 4/8 95  09B X X X X X X  X X LGA1156 BX80605I7870 3.60 1333
i7-860 2.80 N/A 8 4/8 95  09B X X X X X X  X X LGA1156 BX80605I7860 3.46 1333
i5-750 2.66 N/A 8 4/4 95  09B   X  X X  X X LGA1156 BX80605I5750 3.20 1333
Intel ® Core™  Processor  32nm
i5-670 3.46 N/A 4 2/4 73 733 09A X  X X X X X X X LGA1156 BX80616I5670 3.73 1333 X
i5-661 3.33 N/A 4 2/4 87 900 09B   X  X X X X X LGA1156 BX80616I5661 3.60 1333 X
i5-660 3.33 N/A 4 2/4 73 733 09A X  X X X X X X X LGA1156 BX80616I5660 3.60 1333 X
i5-650 3.20 N/A 4 2/4 73 733 09A X  X X X X X X X LGA1156 BX80616I5650 3.46 1333 X
i3-540 3.06 N/A 4 2/4 73 733 09A     X X X X X LGA1156 BX80616I3540 N/A 1333
i3-530 2.93 N/A 4 2/4 73 733 09A     X X X X X LGA1156 BX80616I3530 N/A 1333
Intel ® Pentium® Processor  32nm
G6950 2.80 N/A 3 2/2 73 533 09A     X X  X X LGA1156 BX80616G6950 N/A 1066
1. EIST - Enhanced Intel SpeedStep® Technology
2. 45nm product is manufactured on a Lead Free process. Lead Free per EU RoHS directive July, 2006